Office	State of New Mexico	Form C-103					
District I – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Revised August 1, 2011					
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.					
<u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	30-038-25302 30.039.35302 5. Indicate Type of Lease					
District III - (505) 334-6178	District III – (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr.						
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV – (505) 476-3460	STATE FEE 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.						
1220 S. St. Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe, NM 87505	o. State off & das Lease No.					
SUNDRY NOTI	CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS SALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name					
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC	Trix						
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well	8. Well Number 2						
2. Name of Operator NADEL AND GUSSMAN ROCK	9. OGRID Number 239353						
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat					
621 17 TH STREET, SUITE 1301, D	GAVILAN MANCOS						
4. Well Location Unit Letter M:	790' feet from the SOUTH line and	990' feet from the WEST line					
Section 5	790'·feet from theSOUTH line and Township 26N Range 2W	990'feet from theWESTline NMPM RIO ARRIBA County					
	11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.						
	7107' GR						
12 Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report or Other Data					
	,	•					
NOTICE OF IN		SSEQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] TEMPORARILY ABANDON []	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOR CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DR	_					
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DR MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMEN	_					
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MOETIFEE COMPE	П 30В					
DOWN TOLL COMMITTEE							
OTHER:	OTHER:						
	leted operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, an						
proposed completion or reco	rk). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Co	mpletions: Attach wellbore diagram of					
proposed completion of reco	impletion.	-					
	PY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONSIBILITY FO						
A RELEASE AGREEMENT EXECUSTEVENSON.	UTED BY NADEL AND GUSSMAN ROCKIES AN	D JEFFREY O. DAVIS – AGENT FOR W.I.					
		RCVD JUL 19'12					
		OIL CONS. DIV.					
		DIST, 3					
	·						
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date:						
71 1 10 1 11 1 6		11.11.0					
I hereby certify that the information a	above is true and complete to the best of my knowledg	e and belief.					
SIGNATURE CAT	TITLE ENGINEER	DATE 7/17/12					
Type or print name	E-mail address:	PHONE:					
For State Use Only	Deputy Oil & Gas In	nspector.					
APPROVED BY: Frank for	TITLE District #3						
Conditions of Approval (if any):							

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

AFFIDAVIT OF RESPONSIBILITY CONVERSION TO WATER WELL

STATE OF_	F New Mexico)						
County of		Rio Arriba)					
Hu	go Cartaya			···-			, being first duly	sworn ac	cording to	o law, upon his
oath depose	s and says:									
1.	That he is	Operations N	Manager			of	Nadel 8	& Gussma	n Rockies	LLC
			(Title)		•			(Operat	or)	
whose a	ddress is:	621	17 th Street,	Suite 1	<u>301, Den</u>	ver, CO 80	293			
		(Op - Agent for W.	erator)				operator of a well 509, La Plata, NM		land belo	enging to
said wel	•	•	/drocarbons	and/or	carbon d	ioxide gas	and described as t	the		
	Trix			_ No	2		, being located_	790		feet from the
							West			
Townsh	ip	,	Range	2W		_, NMPM,_	<u>Rio Arri</u>	ba	County,	New Mexico.
3. follows:		10 ¾" 40.5#	@325' with 4	4 <u>13 cf c</u>	ement, 7	5/8" 26/20	_ feet, and that ca	t with 289	cf of cen	
		Tool @ 6005	' cemented v	vith 89	8 cf of ce	ment, 5" 2	3# @ 7344 cemen	ted with	73 cf	
	oth of ollows: 	1677 fee 10 ¾" and 7 pen operator h	t and transfe '5/8" casing has complied to on Form C-	cut off with th	o landow 2' below e provisi gether w	ner for his surface ons of Para ith a signed	use as a water we use as a water we graph 4 above, it distatement from	ell. Operat	tor will le	ave casing in the
	2 2 2 L	2 H 2 E			_	/_				ssman Rockies LLC
TA A	8 8 W	8 05 N			В	y Share	= ()-A	(Operato	or)	
Subscribe	and swometo	perore me th	is <u>3rd</u>	_day o		July	, A.D. 26	9-12		
	MY COMM	ssiu			_		NRK	< 6		
					N	otary Publi	ic in and for the Co	ounty of_	Demu	<u>C C8</u>
STATE OF _	New M)					
County of _		Rio Arriba			,					
according to he will accep	law, upon hit the above-	- Agent for W.I s oath depose described well ion of the well	s and says th for his use a	s a wat	n the pro er well, a	visions of Find that he	Paragraphs 4 and 5 will assume all re	5 above hasponsibilit	eve been	rst duly sworn complied with, well, the
	CHERISE D Notary (State of Ne Comm. Expire	Public w Mexico	9	<u> </u>	day of day of _ N	4/M	July Loe D. PSVO ic in and for the Co	un	ner) , A.D. 20_	12.

RELEASE AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I <u>Jeffrey O. Davis – Agent for W.L. Stevenson</u>, of the County of <u>Rio Arriba</u> in the State of <u>New Mexico</u>, am the surface owner of the hereinafter described land upon which a well for oil or gas was drilled, to wit:

Operator:

Nadel & Gussman Rockies LLC

Lease Number:

NM93813

Well No. 2 (SW/4,SW/4) Sec. 5, Twp. 26N Rge. 2W

The well is located <u>790</u>' from the <u>South</u> line and <u>990</u>' from the <u>West</u> line of Sec. <u>5</u>.

I do hereby notify the Bureau of Land Management of my desire to utilize said well as a water supply well and I do hereby release and discharge the operator, lessee, and the Bureau of Land Management from any further work or responsibility in relation to the plugging of said well.

WITNESS by hand and seal this

9th day of July , 20/2

Surface Owner Jeffrey O. Davis – Agent for W.L. Stevenson

Box 509, La Plata, NM 87418

Address

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

- Address Po Box 600 Jamasta, Nm 87499

OFFICIAL SEAL CHERISE D BROWN Notary Public State of New Mexico

My Comm. Expires